
"SAFETY FIRST-DO NOT GET ON OR OFF MOVING TRAINS" 

Wilmington TO PHILADELPHIA LOCAL TIME SATURDAYS ONLY 
i 168 I CiSI 

952 

AM AM Lv WIimington, Del._____ ___ __ 12.20 6.23 " Edge Moor, Del. _______ _____ _ " Claymont, Del._ __________ a__ 6.33 " Naaman, Del. ______________ _ 

Ly ¥r!i~:. If,~~~•-:~·= ========== 6.36 --s:39 

170 
CiSI See ~ote w 

AM 6.45 

954 

AM 7 .13 
7.22 

956 958 I 140 
CiSI 

AM AM 7.47 8.30 
7.57 8.39 
8.00 
8.03 

AM 8.47 

" Highland Avenue (Chester), Pa. " Lamokin Street (Chester), Pa._ 6.41 First trip 8.05 June 17 Lv Chester, Pa. __________ __ __ _ _ 6. 43 Last trip 7.30 7.32 8.07 8.47 " Eddystone, Pa. ____ ___ ______ _ 6.45 Sept 9 8.09 " Baldwin, Pa. __ __ ____ _______ _ " Crum Lynne, Pa. ___________ _ " Ridley Park, Pa. __ _____ _____ _ 6.47 6.48 
Lv Moore (Prospect Park), Pa. __ 

11 Norwood, Pa. _______ _______ _ 6.50 6.51 " Glenolden, Pa. _____ ___ ___ ___ _ " Folcroft, Pa. _______________ _ " Sharon Hill, Pa. ___ ________ _ _ 
6.52 6.54 6.55 

Lv Curtis Park, Pa. ____________ _ 6.56 " Darby, Pa. ______ ____ _______ _ Philadelphia, Pa. Ar Penn Central Sta. (30th St.) 12. 50 
6.57 
7 05 

Ar Penn Center __ __ __ _______ _ 7.10 
Ar North Philadelphia __ ______ __ _ AM AM 

7.13 

7.22 AM 

7 .34 7.35 
7.37 7.38 7.40 7.42 7.43 
7.45 7.46 
7.54 

·1 7 58 
I-AM-

8.13 8.50 8.15 8.51 
8.17 8.53 8.19 8.55 8.21 8.57 8.23 8.59 8.25 9.01 
8.27 9.03 8.29 9.05 
8.38 9.13 
8.421 ~ 

AM AM 

9.20 

AM 
I Philadelphia TO WILMINGTON LOCAL TIME 

169 
M~ 0 

AM Philadelphia, Pa. Lv North Philadelphia ____ ____ _ 
.0 Lv Penn Center _______ a _____ _ 

Lv Penn Central Sta. (30th St.) • 6. 15 6.1 • Darby, Pa. _________________ _ 6.8 " Curtis Park, Pa. ____________ _ 
7.2 Lv Sharon Hill, Pa. ___ _________ _ 7.7 " Folcroft, Pa. ______ __ __ _____ _ 8.3 " Glenolden, Pa. _______ __ _____ _ 9.0 " Norwood, Pa. _____ ___ ___ ___ _ 9.5 " Moore (Prospect Park), Pa. __ _ 

10.4 Lv Ridley Park, Pa. ___ ____ __ ___ _ 11.1 " Crum Lynne, Pa, ________ ___ _ 11.7 " Baldwin, Pa. _______________ _ 12.3 " Eddystone, Pa. ________ __ ___ _ 13.4 " Chester, Pa. _______________ _ 
14.3 Lv Lamokin Street (Chester), Pa. 15.4 ;; Highland Avenue (Chester),Pa. 16.3 Tramer, Pa. __________ ____ __ _ 17.1 '1 Marcus Hook, Pa.. ______ ____ _ 

951 971 911 
_I 

AM At AM AM --+ 
6.20 7.~o s.1s 9.10 
6.23 6.31 6.32 

8.18 8.26 8.27 
9.13 9.21 9.22 

6.33 7.33 8.28 9.23 6.34 7.34 8.29 9.24 6.36 7.36 8.31 9.26 6.~ 7.37 8.32 9.27 6.38 7.38 8.33 9.28 
6.4{) 7.40 8.35 9.30 6.41 7.41 8.36 9.31 

--i;:43 u~ --a:ss 
6.45 7.45 8.40 9.35 

7.47 6.49 7.49 
6.53 7.~3 

9.36 9.39 
9.42 

167 81 

AM AM 
9.29 10.48 

9.40 •10.58 

970 

AM 

9.39 
9.42 9.43 
9.45 9.46 9.47 9.49 9.50 
9.51 9.52 

10.03 

915 

AM 

11 .10 
11 .13 11 .21 11 .22 
11 .23 11.~ 11.~ 11.21 11.28 
11 .30 11 .31 
-ff33 

11 .35 
11 .39 
11.42 

18.5 Lv Naaman, Del._ ______ _______ _ 19.5 " Claymont, Del._ ____________ _ :a.g " Edge Moor, Del._ ________ ___ _ 26.7 Ar WIimington, Del. _________ _ 6.43 AM 
-Tsr 7.57 
7 .fll 8.fll AM AM AM 

-T45 
9.55 AM 

-ii:45 
10.07 -ii:21 11.55 AM AM AM 

922 172 974 926 174 
~ 

972 

AM AM AM 10.25 10.47 PM PM PM 12.25 12 47 ------
10.34 12.34 ------1------
10.37 

-ia:40 10.42 
10.44 10.45 
10.47 10.48 
10.50 10.51 10.52 10.54 10.55 
10.56 10.57 

12.37 
12.40 

11.57 12.44 12.45 
11.59 12.47 12.00 12.48 
1201 12.50 12.03 12.51 12.04 12.52 12 06 12.54 12.07 12.55 

12.56 12.09 12.57 

1 34 
1 .37 1 38 
140 1.41 1 .42 1.44 1.45 
1.47 

11.06 11.16 12.19 1 08 -TiG 1 56 
11.10 12.23 
AM -:-1-:- 1.12 

PM 
2.00 

~J6 1 -,ii.-
SATURDAYS ONLY 

973 919 I 111 
CiSI 

PM PM PM 

1. 10 12. 10 
12.13 12.21 12 22 

1.13 • 2. 12 1.21 1 22 
12.23 1.23 12.24 1.24 12.26 1.26 12.27 1.27 12.28 1.28 
12.30 1 .30 12.31 1.31 
12.:53 1.33 12.35 1.35 

PM 

1.37 1.39 
1.42 
1.45 
1.ss -T39 PM PM 

975 957 

PM PM 

no 3.25 

173 
0 
PM 

U3 US • 4.10 2.41 3.36 2.42 H7 
2.43 3.38 2.44 339 2.<Mi 3.41 2.47 342 2.48 3.43 
2.50 3.45 2.51 3.46 -Tsj -T4i 2.55 3,50 

-T54 -Too 
-TIM 
-Ti◄ PM PM 4.39 PM 

PM PM 2 25 2 46 
2.34 
2.37 
2.40 
2 44 2.45 
2.47 2.48 
2.50 2.51 2.52 2.54 2.55 
2.56 2.57 
3. 11 3 .14 
3.15 

3 24 PM PM 

927 959 

PM PM 

4.19 5.27 
4.22 5 30 4.31 5.39 4.32 5.40 
4.34 5.41 4.36 5.42 4.38 5.44 4.40 5.45 4.42 5.46 
4.44 5.48 4.46 5.49 
4.51 5.51 4.54 5.53 
4.56 4.58 -Toi 

5.55 5.57 --ii:os 
6.08 
6. 18 PM 

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS AND 
REFERENCE NOTES SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

960 

PM 

3 59 
4.02 4.03 
4.05 4.06 4.07 4.09 4.10 
4.11 4 12 
4 21 
4.25 
PM 

178 I 964 
[31 

PM PM 4.47 4.55 

5. 18 

5.27 PM 

-TIM 
5.07 
5. 10 5.12 
5.14 -TiG 5. 18 5.20 
5.22 5.23 5.24 5.26 5.28 
5.29 5.30 
5.33 
5.43 

PM 

968 948 

PM PM 6.30 8.35 
6.40 -T« 
6 43 -T-i8 6.50 
6.52 --ns 6.57 6.59 
7JW 7.02 7.04 7 06 7.08 
7.11 
7.21 
7 25 
PM 

8 47 
8 50 
8 54 8.55 
8 57 8 58 
9.00 9.01 9.02 9.04 9 05 

-Tot 
9.16 
9.20 
PM 

166 
0 

PM 8.45 

9.14 

9 24 PM 
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS AND 
REFERENCE NOTES SHOWN ON OTHER 

961 115 947 I m 1~9 955 See 0 l",l Note 

PM PM 

6.27 
6.30 • 7.21 6.38 6 39 
6.40 6.41 6.43 6.44 6.45 
6.47 6.48 
6.50 6.52 

PM PM 
9 02 

8.40 
8.43 • 9.13 8.51 8 52 
8.53 8.54 8.56 8.57 8.58 
9.00 9.01 
9.03 9.05 

w 
PM 

·11 .11 

First trip June 17 Last trip Sept. 9 

PM 

11.45 
11 48 11 56 11 57 
11 58 11 .59 12.01 12.02 12.03 
12.05 12.06 

-i2:oo 12.10 

950 

PM 11.10 
11.20 
11.22 
11.25 
11.31 11.33 
11.35 11.37 
11.39 11.40 11.41 11.43 11.45 
-wi 
11.58 
12.02 
AM 

SIDE 
901 

AM 

12.50 
12.53 1.01 1.02 
1.03 1.04 1.06 l.(lf 1.09 
1.11 1.13 

6.54 6.56 9.07 9.09 tu~ --i:zi 
7.03 
7.06 
7. 16 PM 7.55 PM 

-Ti3 

11 45 PM 

12.17 1.27 

170 CiSI See NoteX 
AM 6.45 

First trip June 18 Last trip S,pt. 10 

7.13 

7.22 AM 

169 
CiSI Runs Holirlays Only 

AM 

• 6.15 

Runs July 4 and s,,t. 4 only 

6.43 AM 

956 140 I 920 

AM 7.47 

0 ' 
AM I AM 8.47 9.25 

7.57 
8.00 
8.03 8.05 
8.07 8.09 
8.13 8.15 
8.17 8.19 8.21 8.23 8.25 
8.27 8.23 

9.34 
9.37 
9.40 g 9 .42 
9.44 
9.47 9.48 
9.50 9.51 9.52 9.54 9.55 
9.56 9.57 

8.38 
8.42 

9.20 10.09 
10.13 

AM AM AM 

951 911 167 

AM 

6.20 
6.23 6.31 6 32 
6.33 6.34 6.36 6.?T 6.38 

AM 

9.10 
9.13 9.21 9.22 
9.23 9.24 9.26 9.2'/ 9.28 

6.40 9.30 6.41 9.31 --6:43 g 9.32 
6.45 -T:is 

9.36 6.49 9.39 --fsa --ii:•2 
6.57 9.45 

0 
AM 
9.29 

9.40 

922 

AM 10.25 
10.34 
10.37 
10.40 10.42 
10.44 10.45 
10.47 10.48 
10.50 10.51 10.52 10.54 10.55 
10.56 10.57 
11.06 
11.10 
AM 

81 
0 

AM 
10.48 

•IQ.58 

SUNDAYS and HOLID~YS (See note) 
172 
31 

AM 10.47 

11 .16 

AM 

926 I 
PM 12.25 
12.34 
12 37 
12.40 
12 44 12.45 
12.47 12.48 
12.50 12.51 12.52 12.54 12.55 
12.56 12.57 
1.08 
1. 12 
PM 

I 
174 I 930 
0 

PM 12.47 

1 .16 

1.26 PM 

PM 2.25 
2.34 
2 37 
2.40 
2 44 2.45 
2.47 2.48 
2.50 2 51 2.52 2.54 2.55 
2.56 2.57 
3. 11 
3. 15 
PM 

82 
31 -}1 7 4 ::::it :::::~ 

962 

PM 4 00 
4.09 
4. 12 ---i:is 4.17 
4.19 4.20 
4.22 4.23 
4.25 4 26 4.27 4.29 4.30 
4.31 4.32 
4.41 
4.45 
PM 

178 I 964 
~ 

PM PM 4.47 4.55 
5 04 -- ---- I -------- -------- 5 07 ------· -Tio 

5.18 

5.27 PM 

5 14 
5.18 5 20 
5 22 5.23 5.24 5.26 5.28 
5.29 5.30 
5.39 
5.43 
PM 

SUNDAYS and HOLIDArS (See note) 
915 919 

AM PM 

11 .10 1. 10 

171 
CiSI 

PM 

11.13 11.21 11.22 
1 .13 • 2 12 1.21 1 .22 

11 .23 1.23 11.~ 1.24 11.26 1 .26 11.27 1.27 11 .28 1.28 
11.30 1.30 11.31 1.31 
-ii:33 1 33 11.35 1.35 
gll 37 1 .37 11 .39 1.39 -ii:42 --n2 
11.45 1.45 

957 173 I 959 I 145 961 175 
0 

PM 
0 I 0 

PM PM PM PM PM 

3.25 
3 28 • 4 10 3.36 3.37 
3.38 3 39 3.41 3.42 3.43 
3.45 3.46 -T-i8 3.50 
3 52 3.54 -Too 

5.55 
5 27 
530 ·606 5.39 5.40 
5.41 5 42 5.44 5.45 5.46 
5 48 5 49 
5.51 5 53 
5 55 5 57 -Tiis 
6.08 

6.27 
6.30 • 7 .21 6.38 6.39 
6.40 6.41 6.43 6 44 6.45 
6.47 6.48 -Tso 6.52 
6.54 6.56 -To3 
7.06 

966 I 1~4 / 948 I 166 
.,. 1 I 0 

PM PM PM 6.25 6 45 8.35 
G 34 -T.\<i 
6 36 
6 40 6 42 
6.44 6.45 
6.47 6.48 
6.50 6.51 6.52 6 54 6.55 
6.57 
1.01 
7. 11 

8.47 
8 50 
8 54 8 55 
8 57 8 58 
9.00 9 01 9.02 9.04 9.05 
9.07 

7 15 9.16 
9.20 

PM 8.45 

9.14 

7.25 9.24 PM 

945 

PM 

7.30 

PM PM PM 

177 949 179 
[8J 

PM 
9 02 

PM PM 
11 07 

7.33 • 9.13 7.41 
9 45 
9 48 9.56 9 57 

•11 .11 
7.42 
7.43 7.44 7.46 7.47 7.48 
7.511 7.51 --,:53 7.55 

g 7 57 7.59 --s:ii3 
8.07 

9 58 10.00 10 02 10.04 10.06 
10.08 10.10 -iHi 10.16 
10.18 10.20 -iii:i,i 

T.fll 9.55 10.07 -ii:21 11.55 1.55 
4.04 --:i:39 ---i:i,i 4.39 6.18 6.33 7.16 7.55 8.17 -T40 10.27 g10 35 10.40 PM 11 45 PM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

950 

PM 11 .10 
11.20 
11.22 
11.25 911 27 
11 .31 1133 
11 35 11.37 
11.39 11.40 11 .41 11.43 11.45 
11.49 
11 .58 
12.02 
AM 

955 

PM 

11 .45 
11 48 11 56 11 57 
11 .58 11 59 12 01 12.02 12.03 
12.05 12.06 
12.08 12.10 
12.12 12.14 

168 
CiSI Runs Holidays Only 
AM 12.20 

Runs July 4 and Sept. 4 only 

12.50 

AM 

901 Runs 
Sun. & July 4 
AM 

12. 50 
12.53 1.01 1.02 
1.03 104 1.06 1.07 1.09 
1.11 1.13 

-i2:i1 

1.19 
1.23 
1.27 

12.20 
12.30 AM 

1.32 
1.45 AM 

•111NnD '" u. •· "· 1st ed. SOM 6-11-72 ALLEN, LA.NE 81 SCOTT. PHILA,. 

WILMINGTON 
Chester PHILADELPHIA 

and Intermediate Stations 
ALSO LOCAL SERVICE 

Philadelphia-Newark, Del. 
Baltimore-Washington 

PENN CENTRAL 
le! TIME TABLE 

LOCAL TIME 
Effective June 11, 1972 SEPTA 
Beat that line! 

Get your monthly commutation tickets by mail-automatically-at no extra charge. 
Pick up a "Charge-N-Ride" application form at the ticket office. 
Or write: Charge-N-Ride Penn Central 

Form 69 

c/o Passenger Agent 
Penn Central Sta.-30th St. 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 

Downloaded from http://PRR.Railfan.net - Collection of Rob Mandeville - ©2024 - Commercial reproduction or distribution  prohibited 



"SAFETY FIRST-DO NOT GET ON OR OFF MOVING TRAINS" 

Wilmington TO PHILADELPHIA MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note) LOCAL TIME 

* 900 * 902 

AM AM Lv WIimington, Del.__________ 5.44 " Edge Moor, Del..____________ ______ ------" Claymont, Del.______ ________ 5.54 6.25 " Naaman, Del. ______________ _ 
Lv Marcus Hook, Pa. __ ________ _ " Trainer, Pa. ________________ _ " HighlandAvenue(Chester),Pa. " Lamokin Street (Chester}, Pa._ 
Lv Chester, Pa. _______________ _ 

M Eddystone, Pa. _____ ________ _ " Baldwin, Pa. ___ ____ ________ _ " Crum Lynne, Pa. __ __ _______ _ " Ridley Park, Pa. ____ ________ _ 
Lv Moore (Prospect Park), Pa. __ " Norwood, Pa. ___ _____ ______ _ 

11 Glenolden, Pa, __ ___ ___ ______ _ " Folcroft, Pa. _______________ _ " Sharon Hill, Pa. ____________ _ 
Lv Curtis Park, Pa. ____ ________ _ • Darby, Pa. _________________ _ Philadelphia, Pa. Ar Penn Central Sta. (30th St.) 
Ar Penn C~nter __________ ___ _ 
Ar North Philadelphia ________ _ 

5.57 -Toa 6.02 
6.04 6.06 
6 08 6 09 
6.11 6.12 6.13 6.15 6.16 
6.17 6.18 
6.26 
6 30 

AM 

6.28 
6.33 6.35 
6.37 6.39 
6.43 6.45 
6.47 6.48 6.50 6.51 6.53 
6.54 6.56 
7.06 
7.10 

AM 

* * 904 170 

AM 6.36 6.43 6.49 
6.52 
6.57 6.59 
7.02 7.04 7.06 7.08 7.10 
7.12 7.14 7.16 7.18 7.20 
7.22 7.24 
7.34 
7.38 

AM 

181 See Not, V 
AM 6.45 

First trip June 13 Last trip Sept. 11 

7.13 

7.22 AM 

* 906 

AM 7.04 
7.14 
7 .17 

7.22 

7.27 
7.23 7.31 7.33 

7.46 
7.50 

AM 

* 908 

AM 

7.23 
7.33 
7.38 7.40 7.42 7.44 

7.50 7.52 
7.54 7.56 
8.07 
8.11 

AM 

* 910 

AM 

7.45 

7.50 
7.52 7.54 7.56 

8.11 
8.15 

AM 

* 912 

AM 7.30 7.36 7.42 
7.45 
7.47 7.49 
7.51 7.53 
7.58 

8.04 8.06 
8.08 8.10 
8.20 
8.24 

AM 

* 914 

AM 

* 916 

AM 8.07 
8.17 
8.21 

8.26 8.30 
t ~~ --ii:33 
8.21 8.23 8.25 8.27 8.29 
8.31 8.33 
8.43 
8.47 

AM 

8.36 

8.49 
8.53 

* 140 
l?!l 

AM 8.47 

9.20 

918 

AM 

8.52 
8.55 
8.59 9.01 --s:65 
9.07 
9.09 9.11 9.13 9.15 9.17 
9.19 9.21 
9.32 
9.36 

AM I AM 

920 

AM 9.25 
9.34 
9.37 
9.40 9.42 
9.44 
9.47 9.48 
9.50 9.51 9.52 9.54 9.55 
9.56 9.57 

10.09 
10.13 
AM 

922 

AM 10.25 
10.34 
10.37 
10.40 
10. 44 10.45 
10.47 10.48 
10.50 10.51 10.52 10.54 10.55 
10.56 10.57 
11 .06 
11 .10 
AM 

172 
0 

AM 10.47 

11.16 

AM 

924 926 

AM PM 11.25 12.25 
11.34 -1f34 
11.37 
11.40 
11.44 
11.47 11.48 
11.50 11.51 11.52 11.54 11.55 
11.57 
12.06 
12.10 
PM I 

12.44 12.45 
12.47 12.48 
12.50 12.51 12.52 12.54 12.55 
12.56 12.57 
1 .08 
1.12 
PM 

174 
181 

928 934 

PM PM PM 12.47 __ 1.2s1 __ 2.25 PM 2.46 PM 3.38 3.43 3.50 

1. 16 

1.26 PM 

1.34 2.34 

1.44 
1.47 1.48 
1.50 1.51 1.52 1.54 1.ss 
1-57 
2.06 
2.10 
PM 

2.37 
2.40 
2.44 2.45 
2.47 2.48 
2.50 2.51 2 52 2.54 2.ss 
2.56 2.57 
3.11 3.14 

3.53 -Tt 4.00 
4.03 4.05 4.07 4.09 4.11 
4.13 4.14 4.16 4.17 4.19 
4.21 4.22 
4.31 

3.15 ::== I 4.35 
3 .24 ------PM PM PM 

93G 

PM 4.10 4 14 4.20 
4 24 4.27 4.29 4.31 
4 33 4.35 4.36 4.38 4.39 
4.40 4.41 4.43 4.45 4.47 
4.49 4.51 
5.01 
s.os 

PM 

178 
181 

PM 4.47 

5.18 

II 5.27 PM 

938 940 

PM PM 4.so s.25 4 55 5.01 5.35 
5.05 I 5.07 5.09 s.11 

f 5 36 
5.38 
5.41 

942 

PM 

5.55 
-Too 

5.13 5.15 5.17 5.19 s.20 5.50 6 02 
5.21 5.22 5.25 5.27 5.29 
5.31 5.33 
5.41 
5.45 
PM 

6.04 
6.08 

PM 

6 04 6 06 6 08 6 10 6 12 
6.14 6 16 
6.29 
6 33 
PM 

944 

PM 6.25 
6.35 
6.38 -°s:43 6.45 
6.47 -Tso 6.52 6.54 
6.56 6 57 6.59 7 01 7.03 
7 06 
7.16 
7.20 
PM 

144 
181 

PM 6.45 

7.15 

7.25 PM 

946 

PM 

7 45 7.47 --,:49 7.50 
7.52 7.53 7.54 7.56 7SI 
7.58 7.59 
8 09 
8.13 
PM 

948 

PM 8.35 -T-i4 
8.47 
8.50 
8 54 855 
857 8 58 
9.00 9.01 9.02 9.04 9.05 
9 07 
9.16 
9.20 
PM 

166 
181 

950 

PM PM 8.45 11.10 

9.14 

9.24 PM 

-11:20 
11.22 -ir2s 11.27 
11 .31 11 .33 
11.35 11.37 
11.39 11.40 11.41 11 .43 11.45 
-jj:49 
11.58 
12.02 
AM 

168 
181 
AM 12.20 

12.50 

AM 

Philadelphia TO WILMINGTON MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note) LOCAL TIME 

* * * 169 903 905 
Mile<:1 

* 193 
181 

* 907 * 909 * 911 167 
181 

913 81 
181 

915 917 919 921 171 
181 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM 
Philadelphia, Pa. ______ Lv North Philadelphia ________ _ 

.0 jLv Penn Center _____________ _ 
______ Lv Penn Central Sta. (30th St.) • 6.15 6.1 " Darby, Pa. ______________ ___ _ 6.8 " Curtis Park, Pa. ____________ _ 

7 .2 Lv Sharon Hill, Pa. ____________ _ 7.7 " Folcroft, Pa. ______ ____ ___ __ _ 8.3 " Glenolden, Pa. _______ __ ____ _ _ 9.0 " Norwood, Pa. __ ____________ _ 9.5 " Moore (Prospect Park), Pa. __ 
10.4 Lv Ridley Park, Pa. _________ ___ _ 11.1 " Crum Lynne, Pa. ___________ _ 11.7 11 Baldwin, Pa, ___ ___ _____ __ __ _ 12.3 " Eddystone, Pa. _____________ _ 13.4 " Chester, Pa. ___________ __ __ _ 
14.3 Lv Lamokin Street (Chester), Pa. 15.4 ;; Hig~lamlAvenue(Chester),Pa. 16.3 Tramer, Pa. ______ __________ _ 17.1 " Marcus Hook, Pa. __________ _ 
18.5 Lv Naaman, Del.. ____________ ____ ___ _ 19.5 " Claymont, DeJ. ______________ 

1 
_____ _ 23.9 " Edge Moor, Del.. ______________ ___ _ 26.7 Ar Wilmington, Del.__________ 6.43 AM 

9.29 ------ 10.48 
6.20 6.57 ------ 7.30 8.15 9.10 ------ 10.10 ------ 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.05 
6.23 6.31 6.33 
6 34 6.35 6.37 6.39 6.41 

7.00 7.10 7.09 ------7.11 ------
7 .13 7.15 ------7.17 ------7-19 ------7.21 ------

6.42 7.24 6.43 7 27 ------7.29 ------6.46 7.31 ------6.49 7.33 7.29 
6.51 7.35 ------6 53 7 .37 ------6.55 7.39 ------6.57 7.41 ------
6.59 7 .01 7 .10 7 .15 AM 7.46 AM 

7.33 7.41 7.43 
7.45 7.47 7.49 7.51 7.53 

8.18 8.26 8.27 
8.28 8.29 8.31 8.32 8.33 

9.13 9.40 10.13 •lQ,58 9.21 ------ 10.21 ------9.22 ------ 10.22 ------
9.23 10.23 ------9.24 ------ 10.24 ------9.26 ------ 10.26 ------9.27 ------ 10.27 ------9.28 ------ 10.28 ------

7.55 8.35 9.30 7.57 8.36 9.31 7.58 8.38 9.32 8.00 8.40 
10.30 10.31 
10.33 10.35 8.02 8.42 9.35 

11.13 11.21 11.22 
11.23 11 .24 11 .26 11 .27 11 .28 

12.13 12 21 12 22 
12.23 12 24 12.26 12.27 12.28 

11 .30 12.30 11.31 12.31 
11.33 -jf33 11.35 12 35 

1.13 1.21 1 22 
1.23 1.24 1 26 1.27 1 28 
1 30 1.31 
1.33 1 35 

8.04 ------ ------ 11.37 12.37 1 37 8.06 8.46 9.39 ------ 10.39 ------ 11.39 12.39 139 t~ --a:.\s --s:.\2 :::::: -i□:.\2 :::::: -ii:42 -1f-is --i:-i2 

2.08 2.15 2.17 
2.19 2 21 2 22 2.25 2 27 
2 29 2 31 
2.34 2 36 
2.38 2.40 
2 45 

11.45 -jf49 1.45 2.48 

•2 12 

8.12 ------8.13 8.52 8.20 8.25 9.04 AM AM 
9.45 
9.55 AM 

10.45 ------
10.07 -i□:i5i5 -iij7 AM AM AM 11.55 -iBi --i:ss 3 oo -T39 AM PM PM j PM PM 

923 

PM 

3.05 
3.08 3.16 3 17 
3.18 3.19 3.21 3.22 3.23 
3.25 3.26 --r2a 3 33 

PM 

925 

PM 

3.30 

* 173 
~ 

PM 

3.33 • 410 3.41 3.42 
3.44 3 46 3.48 3 50 3.52 
3 54 3.56 3.58 4.00 4.03 
4.05 4.07 

--r12 

* * * 927 929 931 * 933 * 935 * 937 * 939 145 
@ 

941 945 947 177 
1:,1 

949 963 179 955 901 

PM PM PM PM PM 
- --l----1 --- - --4.19 4.41 459 5.06 5 09 

4.22 4.44 4 31 4.53 432 455 
502 509 5 11 ------5 13 ------

4.34 4.57 5.15 4.36 4 59 4.38 5 01 5.18 ------4.40 5.03 5 20 ------4 42 5.05 5.22 -- ----- -.J----1 ---4.44 5.07 5.24 4.46 5.09 5.26 4.49 -----· 4.51 ------4.54 ------

5.12 

--1a1 5.29 5 32 5 34 
5.36 

18! See. Note U 
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

5.55 ------------ ------ -- ---- ------ 9.02 ------ ------ 11 .07 - - ------- ------ --- - -- --5.27 5.49 ------ 6.25 6.55 ------ 7.30 8.40 ______ 9.45 10.31 
5.31 5.41 5.42 
5.45 5.47 5.49 S.51 5.53 
5.55 5.57 

5.52 • 6.06 6 28 6.58 • 7.21 7.33 6 01 ------ 6 36 7.06 ------ 7.41 6 02 ------ 6 37 7 07 ------ 7.42 
8.43" 9.13 8.51 ------8.52 ------

9.48 10.34 •11 .11 9 56 10.41 9 57 10.42 
6.04 6.39 7.08 7.43 8.53 ------ 9.58 10.43 6.06 ---- -- 6.41 7.09 ------ 7.44 8 54 ------ 10 00 10.44 6.08 ------ 6.43 7.11 ------ 7.46 8.56 -- ---- 10.02 10.46 6.10 ---- -· 6 45 7 13 ------ 7.47 8.57 ------ 10.04 10.47 First trip 
~ .:.:.:..:..:..: ~ ~ .:..:..:..:.:.: 7.48 8 58 .:.:..:..:.:_ 10.06 10.48 June 12 
6 14 ------ 6 49 7 16 7.50 9 00 -----· 10.08 10.50 ~;:;t~p 6.16 ------ 6.51 7.17 7.51 9.01 ----·· 10.10 10.51 ------------ ------ ------6.22 ------ 6.55 7.19 ------ 7.53 6.25 ------ 6.57 7.21 ------ 7.55 9.03 ------ -iii:14 10 53 9.05 ------ 10.16 10 56 

4 56 ------ 5.38 ------ ------ 6.05 ------ ---- -- 6.59 ------ ------ 7.57 9.07 -- ---- 10.18 ------4 58 ______ 5 40 ------ 5 46 6.07 6.30 ------ 7.01 ------ ------ 7.59 9.09 ------ 10.20 ------
5.01 ----·- -°s:34 6.10 6 35 ------ 7 05 ------ ------ 8.03 9.13 ------ 10.24 ------

PM 0 .. C .E 
11 45 e 

See Note T 
AM 

12.50 
11 .48 ~ 12.53 11 56 ~ 1. 01 11.57 1.,; 1.02 -- . . --11 .58 ;:,o. 1.03 11 .59 cc!: 1.04 12 01 ·a.,, 1.06 12.02 ~ C 1.07 12.00 s; 1.09 
12.05 .:-1 Lil 12.06 ~.., 1.13 

------ 0 12.08 ::0 12.10 c -Ti§ 
12.12 ~ 12.14 ~ 1.23 -i2:i7 --i:21 

~ 

5.04 ------ 5.38 -°s:54 6.14 t~ ==~~: --,.;.d -/J9 JJs I ""J"J4 
6.38 ------ 7 08 ------1· 14 ------6.48 . 6.33 7.20 -----­PM , PM PM PM 

8.07 
7.55 8.17 PM PM 

9.17 ------ 10.27 9.25 ------ 10.35 9.30 9.40 10 40 PM PM PM 
12.20 

-ii:-is -i2:sa PM PM AM 

LOCAL SERVICES 
Philadelphia-Baltimor&-Washington 

405 407 193 540 927 
181 181 

Except Except Eu:ept Except Sat&Sun Sat&Sun Sat&:Sun Daily Sun. 
H H H 
AM AM AM AM PM Philadelphia Lv Penn Center _______________________ _ Penn Central Sta. (30th St.) ______ ___ _ Ar Wilmington, Del.. _________ ___ ________ _ " Newark, Del. ______ _______ _____ __ ____ _ 

Lv Baltimore, Md. (Penn Central Sta.} ___ _ " Edmondson, lVId. __ ____ __ _________ ____ _ " Frederick Road, Md. _______ ___________ _ " Halethorpe, Md. ______________________ _ 
Lv Oden ton, Md.(♦l--- - ________ ________ _ " Jericho Park, Md. ____________________ _ " Bo,vie, Md. ___ _________ _________ _____ _ " Seabrook, Md. ____ ____________________ _ 

6.20 6.27 6.31 6.35 
6.49 6.57 7.00 7.05 

Lv Lanham, Md. __ __________ _____________ f 7.07 " Landover, Md.________________________ 7.11 

7.05 7.12 7.16 7.20 
7.34 
7.42 7.47 

" Cheverly, Md.____________________ _____ 7.15 __ ___ _ Ar Washington, D. C.____ ______ _______ __ 7.25 8.02 

7.10 7.46 8.00 
4.19 4.22 5 25 y 5 39 

9.15 ------

10.00 
AM AM AM AM PM 

912 940 414 400 
Except Except Except Except Sal&Sun Sal&Bun Sal&Sun Sat&Sun 
H H H H 

AM PM PM PM 
Lv Washington, D. C. _____ ___________ ___ ___ _____ _____ _ " Cheverly, Md. ___ L __ ___ __ ____________________ _______ _ " Landover, Md. ____ _______ ___ __________ _____________ _ " Lanharn, Md. _______ __ __ ___________________________ _ 
Lv Seabrook, Md. __ J ______________________________ _____ _ " Bo,vie, Md. ________________________________________ _ " Jericho Park, Md. ________________ __ ________________ _ 
" Odenton, 1'1d. (♦L----- -- - - ---- - -- ---- - -- ----- -----·· 

Lv Halethorpe, Md. ________ __ ___________________ __ _____ _ " Frederick Road, Md, __ _________ __________ __ __ _______ _ " Edmondson, Md.L _______________ ___________________ _ Ar Baltimore, Md. (Penn Central Sta.) ___ _________ ___ __ _ 
Lv Newark, Del._____________ _______ _________ __ __ 7. 17 5.10 Ar Wilmington, Del.__________ _____ ___ ____________ 7.30 5.25 Philadelphia .J Ar Penn Central Sta. (30th St.)________________ __ 8.20 6.04 Ar Penn Center_______________________ __ ____ ___ 8.24 6.08 

5.25 6 05 5.35 ------5.37 ------I 5.41 ---- --
5.44 f 6.19 5.49 f 6.23 5.52 ------5·58 6 31 
6.12 ------6.15 ------6.19 6.49 6.26 6.57 

AM PM PM PM 
I 

ONE-WAY, BARGAIN ONE-WAY and COMMUTATION FARES 
(Subject to change) 

Between 
PHILADELPHIA 

and 

Darby .... ....... ...... .. .. . . Curtis Park .. ... ...... .. ..... . Sharon Hill ..... .... .. ... .. .. . Folcroft ...... ... .. ... , .. .... . Glenolden .... ..... .... , ... , , . Norwood .. ........ . ..... ... . Moore .... .... ... .. ..... .... . Ridley Park ....... ... ....... . Crum Lynne ....... ........ .. . Baldwin ... .... ...... ........ . Eddystone .. ...... ........ ... . Chester ...... .... .. ..... ... . . Lamokin St. (Chester) .. ... ... . Highland Ave. (Chester) ..... . . Trainer ....... .... .... .... ... . Marcus Hook .. ....... ... .... . 

One­Way Coach 
Limit One Year 
S0.75 .75 .85 .85 .85 .85 .85 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.10 1.10 1.25 l.25 1.25 

+ 
Bargain One­Way Coach 
$0.60 .60 .65 .65 .65 .65 .65 .75 .75 .75 .75 .85 .85 .90 .90 .00 

Calendar Month Indi­vidual 
$26.00 26.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 40.00 40.00 44.00 44.00 44.00 

10 Trip 
2-Month Bearer 

$6.50 6.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.25 10.50 10.50 11.75 11.75 11.75 
+ These tickets are Intended tor off-pell travel hours Monday■ \hrouab Friday■ and on all trains Saturdays, Sunday1 and holiday&. They may be used on all trains shown In thlo time table not contatnln11: a * In the bee.ding or the schedule. 

Houn shown are Prevailing Loe&l Ttme. 

PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFORE BOARDING TRAINS 
If ticket offices ar1 0,11 an addition! clarge of 10~ is made w~H 
far■ is ,aid aa trai■. If your local sbtia■ ticket afflce is ut 0,11, 
no additional c~arg1 will •• 11ade, 

Reaponsibility-The Penn Central cannot assume responsibility tor Incon­venience, expense or damage resulting from errors In time tables, delayed train&, failure to make connections, or tor shortage of equipment. The sched ules and equipment shown In this time table arc subject to change without notice. 
REFERENCE NOTES 

~ Notional Railroad Passenger Corporation Train. 
Holidaya- New Year'• Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, ThankaKiving Day and Chriatmaa Day. * Bargain coach tickets are not honored on this train l'viondays to Fridays, Inclusive. 

"' Leaves from Lower Level, all other tr alns leave from Upper Level. 
♦ TaSfa~~;~ce to :Fort Meade avail a.bl e on telephone application from Oden ton 
H \VIII not run on July 4 and Sept. 4. 
T \\'Ill not run l,\1 011day mornings nnd the mornings or July 5 and Sept. 5. 
U First trip Ju11c 12, Last trl1> Sept. 8. 
V First trip June 13, Last tr ll) Se1>t. 11. 
W First trip June 17, Last trip Sept. 9. 
X J<"'lrst trip June 18, La.st trip Sept. JO. d S toPs only to discharge passengen~. 
f Stops only on signal to receive or discharge oassengers. 
9 Stop only on July 4 and Sept. 4. 
y Stops Mondays thru .Fridays. 

SATURDAY, SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY 
TRAINS SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

H. W. HALL, Superintendent Suburban Tranaportation 
Penn Central Station-30th St.1 Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 
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